South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 14, 2024, 03:14:25 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 4710 General Bill, By Bernstein, Finlay, Clary, Collins, Wooten, G.R. Smith, Clyburn, Hosey and Rose
Summary: Youth Access to Tobacco Prevention Act of 2006

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 16-17-500 AND 16-17-501, AS AMENDED, AND SECTIONS 16-17-502, 16-17-503,
16-17-504, AND 16-17-506, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, ALL RELATING TO THE "YOUTH ACCESS TO
TOBACCO PREVENTION ACT OF 2006", SO AS TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS; TO AMEND SECTION 44-95-20,
AS AMENDED, RELATING TO CERTAIN PUBLIC INDOOR AREAS WHERE SMOKING IS PROHIBITED IN SOUTH
CAROLINA, SO AS TO APPLY ALSO TO THE USE OF VAPOR PRODUCTS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 59-1-380,
RELATING TO THE MANDATORY PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPREHENSIVE TOBACCO-FREE CAMPUS POLICY, SOAS TO
MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS.

11/20/19
11/20/19
01/14/20
01/14/20
02/05/20
02/27/20
03/03/20
03/04/20
03/04/20
03/04/20
03/05/20
03/05/20
03/10/20
03/10/20

House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 74)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 74)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Rose
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 4)
Scrivener's error corrected
Amended (House Journal-page 10)

Read second time (House Journal-page 10)

Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 21)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)
Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)

Page 1 of 1



