South Carolina Legislature

May 14, 2024, 03:14:25 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 4710 General Bill, By Bernstein, Finlay, Clary, Collins, Wooten, G.R. Smith, Clyburn, Hosey and Rose Summary: Youth Access to Tobacco Prevention Act of 2006

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 16-17-500 AND 16-17-501, AS AMENDED, AND SECTIONS 16-17-502, 16-17-503, 16-17-504, AND 16-17-506, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, ALL RELATING TO THE "YOUTH ACCESS TO TOBACCO PREVENTION ACT OF 2006", SO AS TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS; TO AMEND SECTION 44-95-20, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO CERTAIN PUBLIC INDOOR AREAS WHERE SMOKING IS PROHIBITED IN SOUTH CAROLINA, SO AS TO APPLY ALSO TO THE USE OF VAPOR PRODUCTS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 59-1-380, RELATING TO THE MANDATORY PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPREHENSIVE TOBACCO-FREE CAMPUS POLICY, SO AS TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS.

11/20/19	House	Prefiled
11/20/19	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/20	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 74)
01/14/20	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 74)
02/05/20	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Rose
02/27/20	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 4)
03/03/20		Scrivener's error corrected
03/04/20	House	Amended (House Journal-page 10)
03/04/20	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 10)
03/04/20	House	Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 21)
03/05/20	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)
03/05/20		Scrivener's error corrected
03/10/20	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/10/20	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)